## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

19 SS BR 66

1	A RESOLUTION honoring Eric Elliott on the occasion of his retirement.
2	WHEREAS, Eric Elliott has served the Legislative Research Commission with
3	dedication, distinction, and the highest level of professionalism for his entire 27-year
4	career in Kentucky state government; and
5	WHEREAS, Eric Elliott began his legislative career as a staffer for the Senate
6	Republican Leadership Office from 1992 until 1996. In 1996 Eric joined the Office of
7	Constituent Services as an analyst and became the Constituent Services Manager in 2007;
8	and
9	WHEREAS, Eric Elliott is a native son of the Commonwealth having been raised in
10	Somerset, Kentucky and now proudly calling Lexington, Kentucky home for nearly 25
11	years; and
12	WHEREAS, Eric Elliott is a proud graduate of Western Kentucky University and is
13	a dedicated and enthusiastic Hilltopper who regularly supports the university in charitable
14	ways and as a season ticket holder for multiple WKU sports teams annually; and
15	WHEREAS, in addition to being an active supporter of his alma mater, Eric Elliott
16	is passionate about the athletic programs at the University of Kentucky as well and also
17	regularly attends and supports UK athletic events; and
18	WHEREAS, Eric Elliott has been involved for many years in supporting historic
19	downtown Lexington, Kentucky. This support is evidenced by his years of charitable
20	support of restorations and renovations of The Kentucky Theatre as a member of the
21	Friends of The Kentucky Theatre organization and his involvement representing the
22	historic neighborhood his home is located in as an active board member of the Northside
23	Neighborhood Association; and
24	WHEREAS, the members of the Senate praise Eric Elliott as he embarks upon a
25	well-deserved retirement, duly thank him for his many years of service to this
26	Commonwealth, and wish him well in all future endeavors;
27	NOW, THEREFORE,

Page 1 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Kentucky:

3 → Section 1. The members of the House of Representatives hereby honor Eric
4 Elliott upon his retirement, and acknowledge his 27 years of service to the
5 Commonwealth of Kentucky.

- 6 → Section 2. When the House of Representatives adjourns this day it does so in
  7 honor of Eric Elliott.
- 8 → Section 3. The Clerk of the House is directed to transmit a copy of this
  9 Resolution to Representative David Osborne for delivery.